
2024 Roster of Approved Process Servers  

Cherokee County Superior, State and Probate Courts 

 
Name (Last, First)         Phone Email City 

    
Adams, Jr., John G. (770) 889-4444 dajudge1@gmail.com Cumming, GA 

Barnes, Kristopher Kevin (404) 662-6524 visionzpsis@outlook.com  Douglasville, GA 

Barron, Shane Willis (770) 789-8396 sbarron.messenger@gmail.com  Woodstock, GA 

Benito, Richard (404) 435-4911 rick.benito@gmail.com Dawsonville, GA 

Beyene, Euael Berhane (678) 751-6412 info@ulprocessservices.com  Atlanta, GA 

Blakeney, Kristian John (404) 465-1755 patriotlegalservicesga@gmail.com  Woodstock, GA 

Blalock, James SP (678) 524-7292 metroprocessserver@gmail.com  Cartersville, GA 

Bolling, Katherine D. (404) 849-1240 legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com  Atlanta, GA 

Brazeman, Craig P. (404) 861-5013 cb@pimail.org Atlanta, GA 

Briley, Donnie C. (404) 788-8331 dbriley@theprocessserverllc.com  Dacula, GA 

Bunch, Kim  (770) 240-0018 kbunch@momprocessservice.com  McDonough, GA 

Byers, Dayvon T. (917) 873-1076 dayvon.byers@gmail.com  Alpharetta, GA 

Chastian, Michael Alan (404) 450-3456 mikeachastain@gmail.com  Acworth, GA  

Clemmons, Joyce Y. (718) 954-1326 forthrightservicesllc@gmail.com  Roswell, GA  

Cochrane, Babette Dawn (770) 852-0363 babs.wrapitupilltakeit@gmail.com  Ellijay, GA 

Cunningham, Sally K. (770) 351-7672 sally@millenniuminv.com  Winston, GA  

Dalman, Jonathan Bradford (706) 968-6464 fenrir.recovery@gmail.com  Decatur, GA  

Dambach-Cirko, Patriciajoyce  (470) 636-7378 p.cirko@georgiaattorneyservices.net  Lilburn, GA 

Davidson, Mitchell T. (770) 833-7099 gaproseservices@gmail.com  Emerson, GA 

Day, Duane Davidson (678)431-2899 daydc@yahoo.com Marietta, GA 

Derricho, Jr., David Emanuel (404) 312-5827 derrichod@yahoo.com McDonough, GA 

Dolbier, Jeffrey A. (678) 583-5420 dolbierjeff@gmail.com McDonough, GA 

Earthrise, Rochelle D. (404) 330-9066 rochelle@southeastern-ps.com  Decatur, GA  

Echols, Eric  (770)579-0188 info@tfpcompany.net  Marietta, GA 

Farkas, Mr Bela (404) 554-7276 belafarkas888@gmail.com  Atlanta, GA 

Fazzio, Dedrea L. (770) 757-2998 fiat02@yahoo.com Canton, GA 

Ferrero, Amy L. (404) 849-1240 legaleaseatlanta@outlook.com  Atlanta, GA 

Floyd, Anton D. (501) 256-3277 adfark485@gmail.com  Scottdale, GA 
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Folds, Catherina Pilar (678) 283-3887 cpfolds@aol.com Dallas, GA 

Folds, George L. (678) 283-3885 gfolds6123@aol.com Dallas, GA 

Garmon, Jason H. (239) 344-6997 jason@platinumprocessserver.com  Flowery Branch, GA 

Gibbs III, Thomas David (404) 368-3049 david@chiltongibbs.com Stone Mountain, GA 

Gibson, Chelsea L. (770) 876-7379 legalandnotaryservicesby3cs@outlook.com  Locust Grove, GA 

Giles, Herbert F. (404) 623-5481 handllegal@gmail.com Carrollton, GA  

Greenway, Kimberly (404) 487-6085 office@kimberlygreenway.com  Lawrenceville, GA 

Harbuck, Michael A. (478) 551-7378 myke@trinityserve.com Warner Robins, GA 

Hassan, Muhsin Shahid (678) 404-5258 service@disproservices.com  Lilburn, GA 

Hassan, Mushin (404) 853-9395 surebetlegal@gmail.com Decatur, GA  

Hill, Hollis J. (470) 831-0252 rmgservicesllc@gmail.com  Conyers, GA 

Hill, Lisa W. (770) 317-7483 lisa@lisalocates.com  Marietta, GA 

Horton, Christopher T. (770) 841-0428 ctoddhorton@gmail.com Lawrenceville, GA 

Humphrey Jr., Ronald  (470) 750-1491 info@ctdinvestigations.com  Peachtree City, GA 

Irvin, Elizabeth M. (706) 969-8440 apremierps@gmail.com  Cleveland, GA 

James, Frank Hugh (770)873-6999 info@phoenixlegal.net Canton, GA 

Kirkland, Shirley P. (678) 818-6476 pkirkla16@gmail.com  Canton, GA 

Kotlar, Michael John (678) 654-0186  Woodstock, GA 

Lawson, Zuri M. (404) 247-4194 adiamanagement@gmail.com  Powder Springs, GA 

Louis, Clyde Kirdendoll A. (678) 343-1585 clydelouis@gmail.com Covington GA  

McGahee, Larry L. (770) 258-9465 handllegal@gmail.com Carrollton, GA  

Murphy, Sharon K. (407) 902-7711 aproprocess@gmail.com  Alpharetta, GA 

Nguyen, James T. (404) 543-0616 jamesnguyen.ps@gmail.com  Dacula, GA 

Nolen, Milton (470) 423-9886 afreshvision@yahoo.com  Powder Springs, GA 

Pace, Latarsha Nicole (770)284-9466 service@thepreciseprocess.com  Jonesboro, GA 

Pannell, Nicole D. (470) 455-9661 ndplegalservices@gmail.com  Dallas, GA 

Perlson, Marc (770) 664-8005 permainvestigations@gmail.com  Roswell, GA  

Phelan, Ross Brian (646) 510 1674 ross.phelan5@yahoo.com  Snellville, GA 

Rashid, Hassan Mansour (404) 408-5900  Alpharetta, GA 

Rhodes, Kathryn D. (770) 789-9250 abledetective@aol.com  Marietta, GA 

Richardson, Clark (331) 814-7504 yourshieldinvestigations@gmail.com  Woodstock, GA 

Richardson, Leroy A. (470) 236-2009 process@2n2investigations.com  Snellville, GA 

Ruddock, Margaret A. (404) 663-4690 ruddockm@yahoo.com  Stone Mountain, GA 

Saxon, Robin L. (404) 394-6924 rsaxon@gotchacoveredllc.com  Riverdale, GA 
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Seklecki, Christian G. (404) 771-3204 christian@proofandprocess.com  Peachtree Corners, GA 

Singleton, Wesley, G. (770) 993-2900 wes@capitalpi.com Woodstock, GA 

Spears, Joye L. (404) 518-3836 jls.drs@att.net Atlanta, GA 

Starks, Marc Antony (404) 578-4591 services@georgiacourtservices.com  Lithonia, GA 

Swindle, Frank Lee (404) 519 8986 fswindle@hotmail.com Snellville, GA 

Thomas, Jeffrey A. (770) 670-8536 jeffpi1965@gmail.com Sharpsburg, GA 

Thompson, Vanessa (404) 901-0700 info@ispy4u.us Fayetteville, GA 

Tort, Henry (678) 431-7364 hanktort@outlook.com Marietta, GA 

Tuttle, Garry L. (678) 520-3512 gtuttlepi@comcast.net  Marietta, GA 

West, Eric N. (404) 216-2466 ericwest@1svps.com Powder Springs, GA 

Winkelman, Nan L. (706) 346-4558 tsisinc@att.net Rome, GA 

Wright, Christopher K. (404) 664-1972 info@r1legalservices.com  Austell, GA 
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